SB0541/438977/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 541

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike "certain governing bodies of".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 32, on page 4 in line 4, and on page 5 in line 6, in each instance, strike "\$5,000,000" and substitute "\$3,000,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 7, strike "CONVEYANCE OF" and substitute "SALE OF A COOPERATIVE INTEREST WITH RESPECT TO"; and in line 12, strike "BOARD OF DIRECTORS OR OTHER GOVERNING BODY OF A".

On page 3, in line 9, strike "**5–6B–12**(C)" and substitute "**5–6B–12**"; and in line 19, strike "COUNCIL OF UNIT OWNERS OR OTHER GOVERNING BODY OF THE".

On page 4, in line 12, strike "11-130(C)" and substitute "11-130".

On page 5, in line 15, strike "11B-115(C)" and substitute "11B-115".

On page 2 in line 15, on page 3 in line 22, and on page 4 in line 24, in each instance, after "OTHER" insert "AGENT OR".

On page 3 in line 7, on page 4 in line 11, and on page 5 in line 13, in each instance, strike "FOR ADJUDICATION".